and as recommended by the Passaic County Counsel, which included Trenk Isabel Siddiqi & 

Shahdanian, P.C.; and

WHEREAS, the Passaic County Counsel is recommending to retain Trenk Isabel Siddiqi & 

Shahdanian, P.C. to represent the County in the Johnson matter, in an amount not to exceed 

thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($37,500.00); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4, this contract is being awarded under a fair 

and open procurement process, which requires that a contract be: publicly advertised in sufficient 

time to give notice in advance of the contract; awarded under a process that provides for public

[...]

40A:11-5(1)(a)(i), 

the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic retains Trenk Isabel Siddiqi & 

Shahdanian, P.C. to represent the County of Passaic in Jane L. Johnson v. County of Passaic, et al., 

Docket No. PAS-L-753-25, in an amount not to exceed thirty-seven thousand five hundred dollars 

($37,500.00), in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in RFQ-25-042. 

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk of the Board shall print, in the official 

newspaper, a brief notice stating the nature, duration, service, and amount of the contract awarded to